MRD10119100

11-20-2000



	D) NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS						
PA 101	522240						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. J.E. Systemkonsult AB	2.						
3.	2. 4. 6.						
5.	6.						
7.	8 %						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	2. 4. 6. 8. ED? YES NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Cypak AB							
ADDRESS: Svanvägen 16, S-183 77 Täby, Sweden							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES	MNO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
	e copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document)	, american sugare and an american succession						
	REST EXEC. DATE: October 2, 2000						
☑ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY							
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION							
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:							
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1** INVENTOR series code/serial no If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1						
09/367,640 263267							
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:						
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$						
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)						
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
1100 New York Avenue, NW							
Ninth Floor							
Washington, DC 20005-3918							
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE						
PMS 263267 103332503-US/SL	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 70051 263267						
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.						
11/17/2000 00000/27 093676	The second secon						
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. CILEC 521	110:0018						
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. COLFC 58 LLOCOLF To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
the original document.							
the original decament.	10. Total number of pages including this						
\sim	cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
Kuth Mondwich	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
Signature	Liter and dept. Sorter Grooty						
Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch							
AUDITIEY. Rulli N. MOTUUCH							
Reg. No. 31044	Date: October 19, 2000						

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0084

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918



M#

PM 263267

Client Ref.

103332503US/SL/AS

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner	of the following United:		
Inventor(s) Ehrensvard et al.	<u>Application No.</u> 09/367,640	Filing Date 08/19/99	<u>Title</u> A Medicament Dispense Sensing Device
on, in th	e United States Patent a	nd Trademark Offi	
, frame Cypak AB	, ASSIGNOR does,		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE). duly organize its principal office at Svanvägen 16, acknowledge receipt of such considerat successors and assigns, the entire right,	ed and existing under the S-183 77 Täb y Swedton and hereby sells, ass	e laws of SWEDE en igns and transfers u	en , and having into ASSIGNEE, its
AND the undersigned hereby authorized Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the and legal representatives: the undersign hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIG	e said ASSIGNEE, for i	ts interest as ASSI	GNEE, its successors, assigns
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to and legal representatives, deemed essent invention hereby transferred. NOTE: The undersigned hereby author hereon any further identification necess	tial by ASSIGNEE to A	SSIGNEE's full pr & Sutro LLP of the	otection and title in and to the
In the presence of: Sig: Vigit Foll111	2	J. E. SYSTEMKO ASSIGNI SIG: X JO NAME: X JO TITLL: X CE DATE: X OC	Lob Ehren Vard

PAT-114D 12/99

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 263267 103332503

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL	
----------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to		en Dollars (\$10.00)) and other good and va	lluable consideration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) EHRENSVARD, Jakob		(2)	GRIP, Stina
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)	,
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			x box if continued on page 2
and transfer(s) unto		knowledged by the	undersigned who at th	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	J.E. Systemkonsult AB			
NAME(S) OF				
ASSIGNEE(S)	Svanvägen 16			
& ADDRESS(ES)	S-183 77 Täby	<u> </u>		- Malaka and a same an
	SWEDEN			
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and intere	st for the United States of ; and all resulting patents	America as defined in 35 U.S.C , known as	. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	A MEDICAMENT DISPENS	E SENSING DEVI	CE	
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No.		filed	of the United States of America: August 19, 1999
	, ,			
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf o Al essential by ASSIGNEE to	erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign f said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in a ne undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillstament.	ns and legals representa stify and execute any par- nd to the invention hereby ury Madison & Sutro LLP	tives; the undersigned agree(s) to ers for ASSIGNEE, its successor transferred.	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed ereon any further identification necessary or desirable
1): Name: EHREI 2) Name: GRIP, 3)	TORS Elivernan NSVARD, Jakob	d	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> <u>X 00-02-25</u> <u>X 06-10-63</u>	WITNESSES CALLED
Name: 4) Name: Name: Name:				

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0086